Pembrokeshire County Council
Pembrokeshire Local Development Plan 2 Deposit 2

17<sup>th</sup> July 2025

Minor Edits No.	Document Ref	Action Proposed	Change Proposed	Reason the change is proposed or Rep Reference	Map/ Diagram ref
ME1	DP GN 28 Protection and Enhancement of the Historic Environment	Amend the second and third sentences of paragraph 5.148.	Amend the second and third sentences of paragraph 5.148 as follows: Areas and sites of national significance are protected by national policy, including Listed Buildings, Conservation Areas, Scheduled <b>Ancient</b> Monuments, Landscapes of Historic Interest and Historic Parks and Gardens. The Historic Environment (Wales) Act <b>2016 2023</b> has introduced new measures for the positive management of change in the historic environment.	1507/15	N/A
ME4	DP GN 16 Residential Allocations	Address typographical errors.	Edit to Policy GN 16 Residential Allocations required in respect of HSG/095/LDP2/5 South East of Southlands, St Daniels Hill, Pembroke Dock. Indicative Affordable Housing Requirement Unit Number 3, Delivery Timescale 3 LT, Units Beyond The Plan Period LT 0, Area Ha 9 0.87, Potential For Self Build Indicated for Promoter 9.87 Yes	PCC Planning Service/12	N/A
ME5	DP GN 28 Protection and Enhancement of the Historic Environment	Update reference to Dyfed Archaeological Trust which is now 'Heneb@	Policy GN 28 reasoned justification – paragraph 5.154 – point i – delete 'helpd by (insert successor organisation to the Dyfed Archaeological Trust)' and replace with 'helped by Heneb – The Trust for Welsh Archaeology – Dyfed Region.'	PCC Planning Service/14	N/A
ME6	DP General	Address typographical error.	Foreword: 'Cllr. Jacob Williams, Cabinet lead Member for Planning and Regulatory Services, Pembrokeshire County Council' Delete the word 'lead' and replace with 'Member'.	PCC Planning Service/10	N/A
ME7	DP SP 16 Retail Hierarchy	Address typographical error.	Reasoned Justification numbering needs to change from '4.110 and '4.111' to '4.109A' and '4.109B'	PCC Planning Service/11	N/A
ME8	DP SP 3 Affordable Housing Target	Address typographical error.	SP 3 Affordable Housing Target Provision Paragraph 4.16 This target provision	1533/9	N/A
ME9	DP GN 16 Residential Allocations	Change Potential for Self-Build Indicated By Site Promotor to 'Yes' GN 16 Residential Allocations LDP2 Reference S/HSG/086/LDP2/3 South of Conway Drive, Castle Pill Road, Steynton, Milford Haven.	Column 10 GN 16 Residential Allocations LDP2 Reference S/HSG/086/LDP2/3 South of Conway Drive, Castle Pill Road, Steynton, Milford Haven Potential for Self Build Indicated by Site Promoter <u>Yes_No.</u>	Milford Haven Housing Issues Paper	N/A
ME10	DP GN 37 Safeguarding and Prior Extraction of the Mineral Resource		Policy GN 37 reasoned justification – paragraph 5.213 – insert full stop after 'minerals' on line 2.	PCC Planning Service/15	N/A

Minor Edits No.	Document Ref	Action Proposed	Change Proposed	Reason the change is proposed or Rep Reference	Map/ Diagram ref
ME11	DP GN 38 Safeguarding and Prior Extraction of the Mineral Resource	Remove Proposal Map drafting error where sand and gravel is safeguarded within the settlement boundary at Pennar Point, Pembroke Dock.	Remove Proposal Map drafting error where sand and gravel is safeguarded within the settlement boundary at Pennar Point, Pembroke Dock.	PCC Planning Service/8	Yes
ME12	DP GN 38 Safeguarding and Prior Extraction of the Mineral Resource	Consequential amendment - remove hard rock safeguarding from the additional area added to Llanteg settlement boundary.	See Maps Booklet.	FC4.SP07.Llanteg.etc.02	Yes
ME13	DP GN 38 Safeguarding and Prior Extraction of the Mineral Resource	Consequential amendment - place hard rock safeguarding on area no longer contained in the Llanteglos settlement boundary.	See Maps Booklet	FC4.SP07.Llanteg.etc.01	Yes
ME14	DP GN 38 Safeguarding and Prior Extraction of the Mineral Resource	Consequential amendment – remove hard rock safeguarding from additional area added to the housing allocation at Hill Mountain and included in the settlement boundary.	See Maps Booklet	FC4.SP07.Hill Mountain.01	Yes
ME15	DP GN 38 Safeguarding and Prior Extraction of the Mineral Resource	Consequential amendment – include hard rock safeguarding from area excluded from a	See Maps Booklet	FC4.SP07.Hill Mountain.01	Yes
ME16	DP GN 38 Safeguarding and Prior Extraction of the Mineral Resource	Consequential amendment – include hard rock safeguarding on area deleted as a Gypsy Traveller site allocation at Castle Quarry, Pembroke and excluded from the settlement boundary.	See Maps Booklet	FC4.SP07.Pembroke.01	Yes
ME17	DP GN 38 Safeguarding and Prior Extraction of the Mineral Resource	Consequential amendment – remove hard rock safeguarding on area allocated for housing Pembroke Dock and included in the settlement boundary.	See Maps Booklet	FC4.SP07.Pembroke Dock.01	Yes

Minor Edits No.	Document Ref	Action Proposed	Change Proposed	Reason the change is proposed or Rep Reference	Map/ Diagram ref
ME18	DP GN 38 Safeguarding and Prior Extraction of the Mineral Resource	Consequential amendment – add sand and gravel safeguarding on area removed from a Gypsy Traveller site allocation at Withybush, Haverfordwest.	See Maps Booklet	FC5.GN24.01	Yes
ME19	DP GN 38 Safeguarding and Prior Extraction of the Mineral Resource	Consequential amendment – remove sand and gravel safeguarding on area allocated for a Gypsy Traveller site at Withybush, Haverfordwest.	See Maps Booklet	FC5.GN24.01	Yes
ME20	Proposals Map	Map Key: Existing Quarry Site (GN.31) but it should say (GN 37).	In 'Key to Proposals and Inset Maps' replace the Policy reference ' <b>GN 31</b> ' with ' <b>GN 37</b> ' against 'Existing Quarry Site'	Typographical error found prior to publication.	No
ME21	Appendix 2 Housing Components and Trajectory	Appendix 2 Table A Haverfordwest Column D) Total Allocations - typographical error. Change figure from 406 to 403. Column G) Change figure from 1010 to 1007.	In Column D) Total Allocations for Haverfordwest delete <b>406</b> and replace with <b>403</b> .  In Column G) Total Housing Provision for Haverfordwest delete <b>1010</b> and replace with <b>1007</b> .	Typographical error found prior to publication.	No
ME22	Appendix 2 Housing Components and Trajectory	Appendix 2 Table F Summary of Spatial Distribution of Housing	Row 'A' 'Total Completions' Column for 'Tier 1 Urban Towns Delete <del>970</del> replace with- <u>1145</u>	Typographical error found prior to publication.	No